139-0078-03    Page 1 of 4
Basic 8 input non-expandable model. PS8TC-8 M2
EXPANSION INPUT model with compressor/EQ sharing. PS10TE-8
LynTec  PAGING SWITCHERS
A line level switching system for routing and control of paging and music in:
● Small airports ● Convention facilities ● Cruise ships
● Retail stores ● Restaurants ● Malls
● Warehouses ● Country clubs ● Theatres

DO NOT APPLY VOLTAGE FROM AN EXTERNAL SOURCE TO ANY INPUT
SELECT OR ZONE SELECT TERMINAL.
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
PS10TE series EXPANSION INPUT MODELS
All inputs have 5KΩ bridging input Transformers.
Compressor /EQ sharing standard
Model No. Description
PS 10TE-2 ........ 8 paging & 2 music inputs, 2 output zones.
PS 10TE-4 ........ 8 paging & 2 music inputs, 4 output zones.
PS 10TE-6 ........ 8 paging & 2 music inputs, 6 output zones.
PS 10TE-8 ........ 8 paging & 2 music inputs, 8 output zones.
PS 8C series – 8 INPUT MODELS
(NOT expandable, NO Compressor / EQ sharing)
UNBALANCED INPUT MODELS
20 KΩ unbalanced inputs, 600Ω transformer balanced outputs.
All models have 8 inputs with two levels of priority.
-M2 is standard. All units will have A & B dedicated as music inputs
unless a -M1 or -MØ suffix is specified. -M1 or -MØ are additional cost options.
-M1 uses A as a music input with 7 paging inputs
-MØ has no music inputs. All 8 inputs are paging inputs.
Model No. Description
PS 8C-2 M? .............. 8 inputs, 2 output zones.
PS 8C-4 M? .............. 8 inputs, 4 output zones.
PS 8C-6 M? .............. 8 inputs, 6 output zones.
PS 8C-8 M? .............. 8 inputs, 8 output zones.
PS 8C-10 M? ............ 8 inputs, 10 output zones.
BALANCED INPUT MODELS
Same as PS 8C but with 5KΩ bridging input Transformers.
Model No. Description
PS 8TC-2 M? ............ 8 inputs, 2 output zones.
PS 8TC-4 M? ............ 8 inputs, 4 output zones.
PS 8TC-6 M? ............ 8 inputs, 6 output zones.
PS 8TC-8 M? ............ 8 inputs, 8 output zones.
LynTec, Inc. — www. LynTec .com
Voice 800-724-4047 or 913-529-2233
Fax 888-722-4157 or 913-529-4157
8401 Melrose Drive ✦  Lenexa, KS 66214 (Kansas City suburb) U.S.A.
139-0078-02.4   Page 4 of 4